


Product Name		Drunken Sticky Little Puddings																																		
Category	Christmas - Individual Serve	Product Code	XREDS																																	
Units Per Pack	6 per pack	Barcode GTIN /APN	9346369003506																																	
Product Dimensions (mm)	75mm	Serves per Inner	6 Serves																																	
Approx. Unit Weight	0.130 kg	Unit Weight is Random	Yes																																	
Net Weight per Inner	0.780 kg	Gross Weight per Inner	0.860 kg																																	
Inner Pack Description	plastic Box - FP7	Inner Pack Dimensions (mm)	400x284x100																																	
Production description	Individual date and mixed fruit puddings with butterscotch sauce, white chocolate brandy ganache and topped with a holly-shaped chocolate garnish.																																			
Ingredients	Fruit mix (sugar, sultanas, apple, currants, citrus peel, gelling agent (440), food acid (330), preservative (202), spices), Chocolate (sugar, vegetable fat (emulsifier (322 SOY , 492), whey powder (MILK), MILK solids, stabiliser (492), emulsifier (322 SOY , 476), flavour), Sugar, Dates (dates, vegetable oil), Water, Gluten Free Flour (rice flour, potato starch, tapioca starch, sugar, raising agents (450, 500, 575), emulsifiers (475, 471, 481), sea salt, modified tapioca starch (1442), dextrose, vegetable gum (415), thickener (466)), Cream (cream, (MILK) halal gelatine, thickener (407a), emulsifier (471)), Butter (MILK , EGG , Brandy (alcohol), Stabiliser (emulsifiers (435, 471), antioxidant (307b SOY), Fondant, Canola Oil, Sodium Bicarbonate (500), Colour (102, 129, 133, 150c)). Warning: Dates are mechanically pitted and may contain an occasional pit or pit fragment. Please take care to avoid dental injury.																																			
Allergen Callout	Wheat Free and Nut Free Recipe (may contain traces)	Allergen Statement	Contains MILK, EGG and SOY . May contain traces of Wheat, gluten, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, tree nuts and Lupin.																																	
Storage Conditions		Refrigerated Shelf Life	14 days																																	
		Frozen Shelf Life	213 days																																	
Ambient Storage	not suitable for ambient storage	Thawing Instructions	Allow to defrost . Once defrosted, keep below 5°C to achieve optimum shelf life and consume within 14 days' time.																																	
Refrigerated Storage	Store Refrigerated under 5°C.																																			
Frozen Storage (for goods received frozen)	Store frozen at or below -18°C.																																			
Nutrition Information	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="3">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="3">Servings per package: 6</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="3">Serving size: 130 g</td> </tr> <tr> <th></th> <th>Average Quantity per Serving</th> <th>Average Quantity per 100 g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1880 kJ</td> <td>1440 kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>3.5 g</td> <td>2.7 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>17.4 g</td> <td>13.4 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- saturated</td> <td>12.2 g</td> <td>9.4 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate</td> <td>67.2 g</td> <td>51.7 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- sugars</td> <td>55.8 g</td> <td>43 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>315 mg</td> <td>242 mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		NUTRITION INFORMATION			Servings per package: 6			Serving size: 130 g				Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g	Energy	1880 kJ	1440 kJ	Protein	3.5 g	2.7 g	Fat, total	17.4 g	13.4 g	- saturated	12.2 g	9.4 g	Carbohydrate	67.2 g	51.7 g	- sugars	55.8 g	43 g	Sodium	315 mg	242 mg	Product Image
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																				
Servings per package: 6																																				
Serving size: 130 g																																				
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g																																		
Energy	1880 kJ	1440 kJ																																		
Protein	3.5 g	2.7 g																																		
Fat, total	17.4 g	13.4 g																																		
- saturated	12.2 g	9.4 g																																		
Carbohydrate	67.2 g	51.7 g																																		
- sugars	55.8 g	43 g																																		
Sodium	315 mg	242 mg																																		
Outer Information:		Country of Origin																																		
Product Code	OXREDS			Packs/Outer	12																															
Description	HIGH sq			Outer/Layer	4																															
Dimensions (mm)	580 x 580 x 215			Layer/Pallet	7																															
Barcode TUN	9346369008358			Outer/Pallet	28																															
Gross Weight	11.304 kg			Inners/Pallet	336																															
Net Weight	10.320 kg			Pallet Height	1.380 m																															
TECHNICAL DATA CONTACT:																																				
NAME	Megan Misso																																			
POSITION TITLE	HACCP Control																																			
EMAIL	haccpadmin@sweetbynature.com.au																																			